502917323 08/01/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2963922

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHENG-HUNG KO	12/13/2013
CHAO-WEI HO	12/13/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FIH (Hong Kong) Limited		
Street Address:	8/F., Peninsula Tower, 538 Castle Peak Road, Cheung Sha Wan		
City:	Kowloon		
State/Country:	HONG KONG		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14132488	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)456-2836

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7135713400

Email: eoa-cbd@scienbizip.com,eoa-proce@scienbizip.com,sbp@novakdruce.com

Correspondent Name: ZHIGANG MA

Address Line 1: 1000 LOUISIANA STREET, FIFTY-THIRD FLOOR

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	US51381
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ZHIGANG MA
SIGNATURE:	/Zhigang Ma/
DATE SIGNED:	08/01/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=US51381131108ASM#page1.tif source=US51381131108ASM#page2.tif

PATENT 502917323 REEL: 033440 FRAME: 0814

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR(S)

1.	CHENG-HUNG KO	, residing at	Shindian, New Taipei, Taiwan	
2.	CHAO-WEI HO	, residing at	Shindian, New Taipei, Taiwan	
3.		, residing at		
4.		, residing at		
5.		, residing at		
6.		, residing at		
7.		, residing at		
8.		, residing at		
business at designated U.S.C. 100 and reissue	8/F., Peninsula Tower, 538 "ASSIGNEE" the entire rig	S Castle Peak Road ght, title and intere ent applications inc	NG KONG) LIMITED having a principal particle of the United States of America as defined luding any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes S COMMUNICATION DEVI	nereafter ed in 35 ostitutes,
	viously executed Ser. No. cuting concurrently herewith		filing date of	
an applicat	ion for Letters Patent of Unit	ted States of Americ	ca	

[ΓX

AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application, if any, shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

1

Attorney Docket No.: US51381 2013, 12,13 1. Date CHENG-HUNG KO 何北偉 2013.12.13 2. CHAO-WEI HO Date 3. Date 4. Date Date 6. Date 7. Date 8. Date 9. Date